P.S.C. KY. NO. 6

CANCELS P.S.C. KY. NO. 5

BARKLEY LAKE WATER DISTRICT

of

TRIGG COUNTY, KENTUCKY

Rate, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing

WATER SERVICE

at

That area of Trigg County lying east of the Cumberland River.

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

Issued: 7-28, 1988 Effective: July 1, 1988

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF KENTUCKY

Issued by: BARKLEY LAKE WATER DISTRICT

JUL 1 1988

Chairman

PURSUARIA SECTION 9 (1),

HOLD BESTING PAULISSIAN MANAGED

C2-93

			FOR Entire Area Served
			P.S.C. Ky. No. 6
			2nd Revised Sheet No. 1
Barkley I	Lake	Water District	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 5
			lst Revised Sheet No. 1
	,	RULES AND	REGULATIONS
	1.	These rules and regula	tions are in addition to the rules
		of the Kentucky Public	Service Commission.
	2.	Any resident or busine	ss of Barkley Lake Water District
		is eligible for water	service from the District
		providing a water main	is within 50 feet of his property
		line.	
	3.	Water service will be	terminated within 24 hours after
		receiving request from	customer requesting
		discontinuance.	
	4.	All applications for s	ervice shall be accompanied by a
		\$20.00 deposit to assu	re payment of the bill.
	5.	All applications for n	ew service connections shall be
,35		accompanied by a tap-o	n fee in the following amounts:
		For a 5/8" x 3/4" Mete 3/4" Mete	r - \$375.00 r - \$375.00 r - \$375.00
			r - \$450.00
		All meters larger than installation.	1" - Actual cost of materials and PURSur
			UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
ATE OF I	_	7 Z8 88 Yonth Day Year	

Chairman Title

ISSUED BY

Name of Officer

C293

P. O. Box 308, Cadiz Address KY 42211

		FOR Entire Area Served
		P.S.C. Ky. No. 6
		2nd RevisedSheet No. 2
_	Barkley Lake Water District	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 5
		<pre>lst RevisedSheet No. 2</pre>
	RULES AND REGUI	ATIONS

- installed on his property beginning at the outlet side of the meter. Said installation shall be in accordance with the Kentucky State Plumbing Law, Regulations and Code per KRS 318 as enforced by the Division of Plumbing of the Department of Housing, Building and Construction. Cross connections on customer's premises between the District's water system and any non-public water system are prohibited.
- 7. No customer shall resell water except under the terms of a special contract executed with Barkley Lake Water District.
- 8. All services shall be metered.
- 9. The district shall not furnish free water Strucky
 for any reason.
- 10. A fee of \$20.00 shall be charged for re-establishing discontinued service.

DATE OF ISSUE 7 28 88 DATE EFFECTIVE 07 01 88

Month Day Year Month Day Yea

ISSUED BY Kines K. Herrich Chairman P. O. Box 308, Cadiz, KY
Name of Officer Title Address 42211

c2.93

	FOR Entire Area Served
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 6
	2nd Revised Sheet No. 3
Barkley Lake Water District	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 5
	1st Revised Sheet No. 3
RULES	AND REGULATIONS

- 11. No connections to the water pipes of the system shall be made except by or under the supervision of a duly authorized official, agent, or employee of the District.
- 12. If the water service of any customer is discontinued for the nonpayment of bills, the District shall require payment of a \$20.00 reconnection fee and payment of all delinquent water bills, including penalties and interest, in full before reconnection is made.
- 13. All meters shall be billed every two (2) months.
- 14. Bills for the previous two months shall be rendered on or about the 5th day of the month following and shall be due and payable upon receipt. If the bill remains unpaid through the 30th day of the month, the account shall be deemed delinquent and a 10% late payment charge shall be PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION added.
- 15. An account remaining delinquent 30 days shall be subject to discontinuance of service.

						URSU	FCT	DN Q4	AR 5:01	1,
						3V: 8	Marie .	- A	Her.	
DATE OF	F ISSUE 7	28	88	DATE	EFFECT	IVELIC	δ 7	100 mms 200	N WANDSET	88
	Month	Day	Year			Mo	nth	Da	У	lear
ISSUED	BY James	1 Jun		Chairma	an P				Cadiz	, KY
	Name o	f Officer		Title	CONTRACTOR IN	Ad	dres	S	42211	

C2,43

	FOR Entire Area Served	
	P.S.C. Ky. No6	;
	2nd RevisedSheet No. 4	<u> </u>
Barkley Lake Water District	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 5	>
	lst Revised Sheet No. 4	<u> </u>
RULES	AND REGULATIONS	

- 16. Meters shall be read by District personnel every two (2) months.
- 17. In the event a customer's consumption increases due to a leak, his bill may be adjusted 25% once. It shall be the customer's responsibility to repair any leak immediately upon discovery and only one bill will be adjusted.
- 18. If a meter tested upon complaint of a customer is found to register not more than two percent (2%) fast, the cost of such test (\$25.00) shall be borne by the customer.

 However, if the meter shall be found to register more than two percent (2%) fast, the cost of such test shall be borne by the utility.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

JUL 1 1988

						JUL	1000	
					PURSU	SECTION	19 (1)	5:011,
DATE OF	ISSUE 7	28 Day	88 Year	DATE	EFFECTIVE	07 Month	01 Day	88 Year
ISSUED :		f Officer	Ch	airman Title		O. Box Addres		Cadiz, KY 42211

C2,93

					F.(JR	Entir	e Area	Serve	a
					P	s.c.	Ky.	No	6	
					2 <u>n</u>	d Re	visedSh	neet No). <u> </u>	
Barkle	y Lake	Water Dis	trict		Ca	ancel	ling I	P.S.C.	Ky. No	0. 4
					ls	t Re	<u>vised</u> Sl	neet No)	5
		CLASS	SIFICATIO	N OF S	ERVICE					
		The f	ollowing	rates	are pr	escr	ibed f	or the		
		ers in th								
		ct. All ned herei					CHO	HIC CEDIUS	CE	IISSIG-
		authority						SEEE	CTIVE	
		f this Or							1 1988	
	RATE:	Monthly					PURSU	SECTION	N 9 (1),	5:011
	First Next	2,000 3,000 5,000	gallons		\$10.65 2.85	per	1,000	Karus	AFILIAMISSION MA	CP_
, in	Next Next	40,000 50,000 400,000	gallons		2.25 1.95 1.88	per per	1,000 1,000 1,000	gallor gallor	ns ns ns	
	3/4-Ind	ch Connect	tion					gallor	ıs	
	First Next Next Next	2,000 5,000	gallons gallons gallons gallons		2.55	per per	1,000	gallor	ns	
	Next		gallons		1.95	per	1,000	gallor gallor gallor	ns	
	Over	500,000	gallons		1.80	per	1,000	gallor	ıs	
DATE O	F ISSUE	7 Month	28 Day	88 Year	DATE	EFFEC		07 onth	01 Day	88 Year
ISSUED	BY	Name of O:	fficer	Ch	airman Title			Box 3		diz, KY 2211
Issued Case No		nority of	an Order		e Publ: dated		ervice 5-27-88		ssion	in
Care I							4100			

C2,9

		FOR Entire Area Served
		P.S.C. Ky. No. 6
		3rd Revised Sheet No. 6
Barkle	y Lake Water District	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 4
		2nd Revised Sheet No. 6 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
	CLASSIFICATION OF	F SERVICE
		JUL 1 1988
		PURSUANT TO SUZ KAR 5-011
		SECTION 9 (1),
	1-Inch Connection	\$19.20 Minimum Bills Company
	First 5,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons	2.55 per 1,000 gallons MANAGER
	Next 40,000 gallons	2.25 per 1,000 gallons
	Next 50,000 gallons	1.95 per 1,000 gallons
	Next 400,000 gallons	1.88 per 1,000 gallons
	Over 500,000 gallons	1.80 per 1,000 gallons
	1½-Inch Connection	
	First 10,000 gallons	\$31.95 Minimum Bill
	Next 40,000 gallons	2.25 per 1,000 gallons
	Next 50,000 gallons	1.95 per 1,000 gallons
	Next 400,000 gallons	1.88 per 1,000 gallons
	Over 500,000 gallons	1.80 per 1,000 gallons
	2-Inch Connection	
	First 20,000 gallons	\$54.45 Minimum Bill
	Next 30,000 gallons	2.25 per 1,000 gallons
	Next 50,000 gallons	1.95 per 1,000 gallons
	Next 400,000 gallons	1.88 per 1,000 gallons
	Over 500,000 gallons	1.80 per 1,000 gallons
	2 Inch Connection	
	3-Inch Connection First 50,000 gallons	¢121 05 Minimum Bill
	Next 50,000 gallons	\$121.95 Minimum Bill 1.95 per 1,000 gallons
	Next 400,000 gallons	1.88 per 1,000 gallons
	Over 500,000 gallons	1.80 per 1,000 gallons
	Journal Survey Surrous	1.00 per 1,000 garrons

DATE O	F	ISSUE	7	28	88	DATE	EFFECTIVE	Ξ (07	01	88	3
			Month	Day	Year			Mor	ith	Day	Y Ye	ear
ISSUED	В	y de	mes 1	1 Jun	Cha	irman	Р.	0.	Вох	308,	Cadiz,	KY
		0	Name o	f Officer		Title	2	Add	iress	5	42211	

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. ______ dated _____ 05-27-88

_დგ′

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 4-Inch Connection First 100,000 gallons \$219.45 Minimum Bill Next 400,000 gallons 1.88 per 1,000 gallons Over 500,000 gallons 1.80 per 1,000 gallons There is a \$2.40 per customer surcharge for the Eastern portion of the District. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY FFECTIVE JUL 1 1988 PURSUALLI 13807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 11 BY: July 1881 COMMISSION MANAGER DATE OF ISSUE 7 28 88 DATE EFFECTIVE 07 01 88 Month Day Year Month Day Ye	-	
Barkley Lake Water District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 4 2nd RevisedSheet No. 7 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 4-Inch Connection First 100,000 gallons Next 400,000 gallons 1.88 per 1,000 gallons Over 500,000 gallons 1.80 per 1,000 gallons There is a \$2.40 per customer surcharge for the Eastern portion of the District. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY FFECTIVE JUL 1 1988 PURSUALL IJ SUV KAR 5:011, BY. FIRST COMMISSION MANAGER DATE OF ISSUE 2 8 89 DATE EFFECTIVE 07 01 88 Month Day Year Month Day Year Chairman P. O. Box 308, Cadiz Name of Officer Title Address 42211		FOR Entire Area Served
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 4-Inch Connection First 100,000 gallons \$219.45 Minimum Bill Next 400,000 gallons 1.88 per 1,000 gallons 1.80 per 1,000 gallons 1.80 per 1,000 gallons There is a \$2.40 per customer surcharge for the Eastern portion of the District. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY FFECTIVE JUL 1 1988 PURSUALLI DEUT KAR 5:011, SECTION 941 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER PUBLIC SERVICE		P.S.C. Ky. No. 6
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 4-Inch Connection First 100,000 gallons \$219.45 Minimum Bill Next 400,000 gallons 1.88 per 1,000 gallons Over 500,000 gallons 1.80 per 1,000 gallons There is a \$2.40 per customer surcharge for the Eastern portion of the District. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY FFECTIVE JUL 1 1988 PURSUALL DEVIKAR 5:011, SECTION 941 BY: MARKET STORM MANAGER DATE OF ISSUE 7 28 89 DATE EFFECTIVE 07 01 88 Month Day Year Nome of Officer Title Address 42211		3rd RevisedSheet No. 7
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 4-Inch Connection First 100,000 gallons \$219.45 Minimum Bill Next 400,000 gallons 1.88 per 1,000 gallons Over 500,000 gallons 1.80 per 1,000 gallons There is a \$2.40 per customer surcharge for the Eastern portion of the District. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY FFECTIVE JUL 1 1988 PURSUAND JOUNT KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 11) BY: Liver JOHN SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER DATE OF ISSUE 7 28 89 DATE EFFECTIVE 07 01 88 Month Day Year Chairman P. O. Box 308, Cadiz Name of Officer Title Address 42211	Barkley Lake Water District	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 4
### A-Inch Connection First 100,000 gallons \$219.45 Minimum Bill Next 400,000 gallons 1.88 per 1,000 gallons Over 500,000 gallons 1.80 per 1,000 gallons There is a \$2.40 per customer surcharge for the Eastern portion of the District. #### PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY FFECTIVE JUL 1 1988 PURSUALLI 10 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 11 BY: HELD SERVICE COMMISSION MAMAGER DATE OF ISSUE 7 28 88 DATE EFFECTIVE 07 01 88 Month Day Year ISSUED BY Month Day Year Chairman P. O. Box 308, Cadiz Name of Officer Title Address 42211		2nd RevisedSheet No. 7
### A-Inch Connection First 100,000 gallons \$219.45 Minimum Bill Next 400,000 gallons 1.88 per 1,000 gallons Over 500,000 gallons 1.80 per 1,000 gallons There is a \$2.40 per customer surcharge for the Eastern portion of the District. #### PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY ***FFECTIVE* JUL 1 1988 PURSUANT 10807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 91) BY: HARD SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER DATE OF ISSUE 7 28 89 DATE EFFECTIVE 07 01 88 Month Day Year ISSUED BY Mane of Officer Title Address 42211		
First 100,000 gallons \$219.45 Minimum Bill Next 400,000 gallons 1.88 per 1,000 gallons Over 500,000 gallons 1.80 per 1,000 gallons There is a \$2.40 per customer surcharge for the Eastern portion of the District. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY FFECTIVE JUL 1 1988 PURSUALL JUSUY KAR 5:011, SECTION 91 BY: flate from MANAGED DATE OF ISSUE 7 28 88 DATE EFFECTIVE 07 01 88 Month Day Year Chairman P. O. Box 308, Cadiz Name of Officer Title Address 42211	CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE
First 100,000 gallons \$219.45 Minimum Bill Next 400,000 gallons 1.88 per 1,000 gallons Over 500,000 gallons 1.80 per 1,000 gallons There is a \$2.40 per customer surcharge for the Eastern portion of the District. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY FFECTIVE JUL 1 1988 PURSUALL JUSUY KAR 5:011, SECTION 91 BY: flagge for the Eastern portion of the District. DATE OF ISSUE 7 28 88 DATE EFFECTIVE 07 01 88 Month Day Year Month Day Year Chairman P. O. Box 308, Cadiz Name of Officer Title Address 42211		
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY FFFECTIVE JUL 1 1988 PURSUALL JUSUY KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Justification Manager DATE OF ISSUE 7 28 89 DATE EFFECTIVE 07 01 88 Month Day Year ISSUED BY Manager Chairman P. O. Box 308, Cadiz Name of Officer Title Address 42211	First 100,000 gallons Next 400,000 gallons	1.88 per 1,000 gallons
JUL 1 1988 PURSUALL TO SOT KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Harry Teller PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER DATE OF ISSUE 7 28 88 DATE EFFECTIVE 07 01 88 Month Day Year Month Day Ye ISSUED BY Chairman P. O. Box 308, Cadiz Name of Officer Title Address 42211		r surcharge for the Eastern
JUL 1 1988 PURSUALLI LU SUZ KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Large Service COMMISSION MANAGER DATE OF ISSUE 7 28 88 DATE EFFECTIVE 07 01 88 Month Day Year Month Day Ye ISSUED BY Chairman P. O. Box 308, Cadiz Name of Officer Title Address 42211		
DATE OF ISSUE 7 28 88 DATE EFFECTIVE 07 01 88 Month Day Year Month Day Year Month Day Year Name of Officer Title Address 42211		
JUL 1 1988 PURSUALLI LU SUZ KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Large Service COMMISSION MANAGER DATE OF ISSUE 7 28 88 DATE EFFECTIVE 07 01 88 Month Day Year Month Day Ye ISSUED BY Chairman P. O. Box 308, Cadiz Name of Officer Title Address 42211		
DATE OF ISSUE 7 28 88 DATE EFFECTIVE 07 01 88 Month Day Year Month Day Year Month Day Year Name of Officer Title Address 42211		
JUL 1 1988 PURSUALLI LU SUZ KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Large Service COMMISSION MANAGER DATE OF ISSUE 7 28 88 DATE EFFECTIVE 07 01 88 Month Day Year Month Day Ye ISSUED BY Chairman P. O. Box 308, Cadiz Name of Officer Title Address 42211		
JUL 1 1988 PURSUALLI LU SUZ KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Laura Teller PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER DATE OF ISSUE 7 28 88 DATE EFFECTIVE 07 01 88 Month Day Year Month Day Ye ISSUED BY Chairman P. O. Box 308, Cadiz Name of Officer Title Address 42211		
PURSUALL TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Laborate Service Commission Manager DATE OF ISSUE 7 28 88 DATE EFFECTIVE 07 01 88 Month Day Year Month Day Year ISSUED BY Chairman P. O. Box 308, Cadiz Name of Officer Title Address 42211		OF KENTUCKY
DATE OF ISSUE 7 Z8 88 DATE EFFECTIVE 07 01 88 Month Day Year Month Day Ye ISSUED BY Chairman P. O. Box 308, Cadiz Name of Officer Title Address 42211		JUL 1 1988
Month Day Year Month Day Year Sued By Chairman P. O. Box 308, Cadiz Name of Officer Title Address 42211		BY: Leave tille
Month Day Year Month Day Year Sured By Chairman P. O. Box 308, Cadiz Name of Officer Title Address 42211	DATE OF ISSUE 7 78 89	DATE EFFECTIVE 07 01 88
Name of Officer Title Address 42211		
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in		
Case No. 10046 dated 05-27-88		

مرع کم